 N OTE: Always allow 0,08–0,13mm extra stock for full profi le
inserts.  F91
 Multi-Tooth Threads, Internal
 Recommendations for Steel Workpieces (<300 BHN)
ISO metric ISO UN Whitworth NPT
type 3M 2M 3M 2M 3M 2M 2M 3M 2M 3M 2M 2M 2M 3M 2M
pitch (mm) 1,0 1,5 1,5 2,0 2,0 3,0 — — — — — — — — —
TPI — — — — — — 16 16 12 12 8 11 11.5 11.5 8
total depth (mm) 0,609 0,838 0,838 1,168 1,168 1,778 0,939 0,939 1,245 1,245 1,880 1,575 1,753 1,753 2,540
pass 10mm 0,330 0,381 0,508 0,508 0,711 0,558 0,431 0,558 0,558 0,762 0,584 0,736 0,584 0,812 0,889
2 0,279 0,254 0,330 0,381 0,457 0,482 0,304 0,381 0,406 0,482 0,508 0,482 0,508 0,558 0,635
3 — 0,203 — 0,279 — 0,431 0,203 — 0,279 — 0,431 0,355 0,355 0,381 0,558
4 — — — — — 0,304 — — — — 0,355 — 0,304 — 0,457
total depth — on radius
catalogue number insert size TPI proi le 1st pass 2nd pass 3rd pass
NTC-8R/L8EM 8 8 UN 1,21 1,63 2,00
NTC-8R/L8IM 8 8 UN 1,19 1,55 1,88
NTC-8R/L10EM 8 10 UN 0,92 1,27 1,60
NTC-8R/L10IM 8 10 UN 0,90 1,22 1,52
NTC-8R/L12EM 8 12 UN 0,76 1,04 1,32
NTC-8R/L12IM 8 12 UN 0,76 0,93 1,20
NTC-8R/L14EM 8 14 UN 0,68 0,95 1,12
NTC-8R/L14IM 8 14 UN 0,60 0,78 1,04
NTC-8R/L16EM 8 8 16 UN 0,58 0,81 0,96
NTC-8R/L16IM 8 16 UN 0,50 0,68 0,93
NTC-8R/L18EM 8 18 UN 0,48 0,66 0,86
NTC-8R/L18IM 8 18 UN 0,48 0,60 0,83
NDC-68RDR/L-75M 8 8 round 1,47 1,65 1,85
NDC-61RDR/L-75M 8 10 round 1,11 1,29 1,45
NDC-88RDRD/L-75M 8 8 round 1,29 1,75 1,85
NDC-88VR/L-75M 8 8 NPT 1,01 1,72 2,45